AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 841

Sponsor: SENATOR MARTIN

Printer's No. 1151

1	Amend Bill, page 3, line 26, by striking out all of said line
2	and inserting
3 4	"Health care insurer." As follows: (1) A person, corporation or other entity
5	Amend Bill, page 3, line 30, by striking out all of said line
6	and inserting
7	(i) An insurance company, association or exchange
8	Amend Bill, page 4, line 4, by striking out all of said line
9	and inserting
10 11	(ii) A hospital plan corporation as defined in 40 Pa.C.S.
12	Amend Bill, page 4, line 6, by striking out all of said line
13	and inserting
14 15	(iii) A professional health service corporation as defined
16	Amend Bill, page 4, line 9, by striking out all of said line
17	and inserting
18 19	(iv) A health maintenance organization governed by the
20	Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by striking out all of said line
21	and inserting
22 23	(v) A third-party administrator governed by Article X of
24	Amend Bill, page 4, line 15, by striking out all of said line
25	and inserting

26

(2) The term does not include:

1	(i) Employers, labor unions or health and
2	Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 18 and 19
3	(ii) The following types of insurance or any
4	<pre>combination thereof:</pre>
5	(A) Accident only.
6	(B) Fixed indemnity.
7	(C) Hospital indemnity.
8	(D) Limited benefit.
9	(E) Credit.
10	(F) Dental.
11	(G) Vision.
12	(H) Specified disease.
13	(I) Medicare supplement.
14	(J) Civilian Health and Medical Program of the
15	<u>Uniformed Services (CHAMPUS) supplement.</u>
16	(K) Long-term care or disability income.
17	(L) Workers' compensation.
18	(M) Automobile medical payment insurance.